

NO. 81931-9

THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

MICHAEL SEGLAINE
Appellant.

vs.

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES,
Respondent,

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
09 NOV - 2 PM 3:14
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CERK

APPELLANT'S RESPONSE TO AMICUS BRIEF

Jean Schiedler-Brown, WSBA # 7753
Law Offices of Jean Schiedler-Brown &
Associates
Attorneys for Petitioner
606 Post Avenue, Suite 101
Seattle, WA 98104
Telephone (206) 223-1888
Facsimile (206) 622-4911

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II ARGUMENT	5
A. IMMUNITY BASED UPON RCW 4.24.510	5
1. THE ARGUMENT THAT THE GOVERNMENT IS A "PERSON" BECAUSE PRIVATE CORPORATIONS ARE PERSONS IS MISLEADING AND IRRELEVANT	5
2. The California Decision has no precedential or analytical value in this case	11
3. The Amicus brief discussion of the Pring-Canan study does not contribute useful analysis for this court case.	13
B. THE GOOD FAITH REQUIREMENT	14
The legislative history attached as exhibit B to the Amicus Brief is not controlling, because the court must interpret the statute as written unless it is ambiguous.	
III. CONCLUSION	16
IV. APPENDIX A.: <i>VARGAS V. CITY OF SALINAS</i> 205 P.3D 207, 46 CAL. 4 TH 1, 92 CAL. RPTR. 286 (2009)	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

In re: Brazier Forest Products, Inc. 106 Wn.2d 588, 724 P.2d 970 (1986) -----6
Right-Price Recreation, LLC v. Connells Prairie Community Council 146 Wn.2d 370, 46
P.3d 789 (2002) -----6
Skimming v. Boxer 119 Wn.App 748, 82 P.3d 707 (2004)----- 13
State v. Cooper 156 Wn.2d 475, 128 P.3d 1234 (2006)-----8
State v. Roggenkamp 153 Wn. 2d. 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005) -----9,15
Vargas v. City of Salinas 46 Cal. 4th, 205 P.3d 207, 92 Cal. Rptr 3d 286 (2009)----- 11,12

STATUTES

RCW § 1.16.080-----5
RCW § 4.24.350 (1) ----- 4,5
RCW § 4.24.500----- 15
RCW § 4.24.510----- *passim*0
